Welcome aboard the WRTA!

This route timetable shows the times of departure at major
stops along the route and contains route maps and other
important information. Additional information be can obtained
by calling the WRTA Information Line
at (508) 791-WRTA (9782),
or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com.

~N
J

WRTA FARE INFORMATION
Effective July 1, 2017
Full Cash Fare (Adults age 14 andup)................. $1.75
Senior/Disabled Cash Fare .......................... $0.85
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult ... .. $0.85
Children 9 years of age not accompanied by an adult**. .. .$1.75

Children under 5 accompanied by an adult. ............ FREE
One Day 8 Ride Pass (Adults age 14 & up) ............. $4.50
Senior/Disabled*/Child One Day 8 Ride Pass. ........... $2.25
31Day Pass.......cooviie $57.00
Senior/Disabled*31 Day Pass ....................... $28.50

*Valid ID Required for Senior/Disabled Fare

Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus.
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars.

Route schedules and the purchase of passes are available at the
Customer Service Center at 60 Foster Street, Worcester.
\ J

ACCESSIBILITY:

All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible and feature bicycle
racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call Massachusetts
Relay TTY (800) 439-2370. For information, accommodations
and or to provide feedback call 508-791-9782 option 2.

PROPER IDENTIFICATION:
One of the following valid identification cards must be shown to
the driver each time you board:

SENIOR......co i nnees WRTA Senior I.D. card

DISABLED........... Statewide Access Pass / WRTA ADA Photo
I.D. MCB ID and PCA-ride free

MEDICARE.........ccooomreereeeene Medicare card with Photo I.D.

HOLIDAY SERVICE:

Saturday Service is provided on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day,
Presidents’ Day, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day, and the day after
Thanksgiving.

Weekday Service is provided on Veterans’ Day.

NO SERVICE ON:
New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day

Please...NO Smoking, Eating, Drinking or Music

**The Federal Transit Administration permits transit systems to set a
minimum age limit for children riding without a parent or guardian. The
WRTA has set this age limit at Nine (9) years old. In order to ensure
compliance with this age limit, operators may question a child seeking to
board a bus who appears, in the operator’s opinion, to be Eight (8) years
old or younger. If an operator is not satisfied with a child’s answer, the
operator may call for assistance from a WRTA supervisor and/or public
safety personnel. This policy applies to Paratransit Service as well.

OUTBOUND INBOUND

WEEKDAYS WEEKDAYS

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

Route 4

UNION STATION HUB -

SHOPPES AT BLACKSTONE VALLEY

VIA MILLBURY ST.
] [2] [38] [4 [5] 5] (4] [3] [2] [1]
BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS . .
STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS Revised Date: April 26, 2025
Union Station Crompton Walmart Millbury Shoppes Shoppes Millbury Walmart Crompton ~ Union Station
Hub Park RT. 146 Center at Blackstone at Blackstone Center RT. 146 Park Hub Worcester Regional Transit Authority
6:35AM  6:41AM  6:46 AM  6:56AM  7:01AM 717AM  7:25AM  7:33AM  7:39AM  7:47 AM ,
7:50AM __ 7:56AM _ 8:01 AM__ 8:11AM ___ 8:17AM 8:32AM  8:40AM 8:48 AM 8:54 AM  9:02 AM
9:05AM  9:12AM  9:17AM  9:27AM  9:33AM  9:47AM 9:56 AM  10:04 AM 10:10 AM  10:18 AM —\WNRITIN
10:20AM__10:27AM 10:32 AM_10:42AM _ 10:48AM 11:02AM _11:11 AM_11:19 AM__11:25 AM__11:33 AM y
11:35AM  11:42AM  11:47 AM  11:57AM  12:03PM 12:17PM 12:26 PM 12:34 PM 12:40 PM 12:48 PM @
12:50PM_12:57PM_1:02PM__ 1:13PM__ 1:19PM 1:32PM_ 1:41PM_ 1:49PM_1:55PM _2:03 PM —_—
2:05PM 2:13PM  2:18 PM 2:29PM  2:36PM 2:47PM 2:56PM 3:04PM 3:10PM 3:19 PM Serving:
3:20PM  3:28PM__ 3:33 PM__ 3:44PM _ 3:51PM 4:02PM_4:11PM_4:19PM_4:25PM_4:34 PM Canal District
4:35PM  4:43PM 4:48 PM 4:59PM  5:06PM 5117PM 5:25PM 5:33PM 5:39 PM 5:46 PM
5:50PM  5:58PM  6:03 PM_ 6:13PM _ 6:20PM 6:32PM 6:40 PM 6:48 PM 6:54 PM 7:01 PM Kelley Square
7:05PM 7:12PM 7:177PM 7:26PM  7:33PM 7:47TPM 7:55PM 8:03PM 8:09PM 8:16 PM Green Island
8:20PM  8:26PM_ 8:30 PM_ 8:39PM _ 8:46PM 9:02PM 9:09 PM 9:17 PM_ 9:22 PM_9:28 PM
9:35PM_ 9:41PM__ 9:45 PM_ 9:54PM . HW°r°e§ter Healtg| 3‘
uman Services g.
SATURDAYS SATURDAYS Crompton Park
Walmart RT. 146
1 2 3 5 4 3 2 1
| | | | | | Izl El | | | | | | | | | | Shoppes at Blackstone Valley
6:15AM  6:20AM 6:24AM  6:33AM  6:37AM 6:55AM  7:02AM  7:09AM  7:14AM  7:22AM Millbury Center
7:30AM __ 7:35AM _ 7:39AM _ 7:48AM __ 7:52AM 8:10AM _ 8:17AM _ 8:24AM  8:29AM  8:37AM
8:45AM 8:51AM 8:56AM  9:06AM  9:10AM 9:25AM  9:32AM  9:40AM  9:45AM  9:53AM Translation
10:00AM _10:06AM_10:11AM _10:21AM _ 10:26AM 10:40AM 10:49AM 10:57AM _ 11:02AM _ 11:10AM English: If this information is needed in another language, please visit
11:15AM 11:22AM 11:27AM 11:37AM  11:43AM 11:55AM 12:04PM 12:13PM 12:18PM 12:26PM therta.com and use the Google Translate feature.
12:30PM 12:37PM 12:42PM 12:52PM 12:58PM 1:10PM 1:19PM 1:28PM 1:33PM 1:41PM Portuguese: Se esta informacao é necessaria em outro idioma, por favor visite
1:45PM 1:52PM 1:58PM 2:08PM  2:14PM 2:25PM  2:34PM  2:43PM  2:49PM  2:57PM therta.com & use o Google Transiate.
3:00PM 3:07PM 3:13PM 3:23PM  3:29PM 3:40PM 3:49PM 3:58PM  4:04PM  4:12PM B S e € e e e
4:15PM 4:22PM 4:28PM  4:38PM 4:44PM 4:55PM 5:04PM 5:13PM 5:19PM  5:27PM L B _ .
5:30PM_ 5:37PM  5:43PM_ 5:54PM _ 6:00PM 6:10PM_ 6:19PM _ 6:29PM _ 6:35PM _ 6:43PM o e 28 G T e T o e B Fadrosae Suate: tharts coun.
6:45PM 6:52PM 6:58PM 7:09PM 7:15PM 7:25PM 7:34PM  7:43PM  7:49PM  7:57PM RO P LA ———
8:00PM 8:07PM 8:13PM  8:23PM  8:29PM 8:40PM 8:48PM  8:57PM _ 9:03PM _ 9:11PM therta.com i korzysta¢ z Google Translate funkcji
9:15PM 9:22 PM 9:26 PM 9:35 PM . Vietnamese: Néu théng tin nay la can thiét trong mot ngon ngtr khac, vui long

truy cap www.therta.com va str dung cac tinh nang ctia Google Translate.

Chinese (Traditional): MRREEFEUS—MEES, FHHHR therta.comiifER
SUNDAYS SUNDAYS ERBENGE,

Swahili: Kama unahitaji habari hii katika nyingine lugha, unaweza kubonyeza

mahali panaandikwa "Google Translate" hapa juu.
| 1 | | 2 | | 3 | E E | 5 | | 4 | | 3 | | 2 | | 1 | Note: French, Spanish, Polish and Portuguese translations were created by
L eI e i
1 OOOAM 1006AM 1 O11AM 1 02 1AM 1 026AM 10:40AM 10:49AM 10:57AM 11:02AM 11:10AM There are likely grammatical errors in these translations, however time '_
11:15AM  11:22AM  11:27AM  11:37AM  11:43AM 11:55AM 12:04PM 12:13PM 12:18PM 12:26PM ﬁgrg:tsrzér;;s“r%%l#raﬁeuse of Google Translate for bus schedule printing within
12:30PM 12:37PM 12:42PM 12:52PM 12:58PM 1:10PM 1:19PM 1:28PM 1:33PM 1:41PM
1:45PM _ 1:52PM _ 1:58PM _ 2:08PM _ 2:14PM 2:25PM  2:34PM  2:43PM  2:49PM  2:57PM . .
3:00PM 3:07PM 3:13PM  3:23PM  3:29PM 3:40PM  3:49PM 3:58PM 4:04PM 4:12PM For Transit Information Call
: : : : : 4:55PM  5:04PM (13PM :19PM :27PM Af
4:15PM  4:22PM  4:28PM 4:38PM  4:44PM 55 5:0 5:13 5:19 5 508'791 '9782 or visit @
therta.com




LEY via Millbury St 4
Inbound to
S Downtown Worcester

\Outbou

Millbury
Center

4 UNION STATION HUB — MILLBURY CTR & SHOPPES at BLACKSTONE VAL
° 1]

City Hall o-

MAIN ST
Polar Park

Worcester
Health & Human
Services
Building %
Inbound *
Crompton

Shoppes Directory
cont.

500 - Red Robin

THE SHOPPES AT
BLACKSTONE

No pick up service when
traveling on Route 146.

-

1 L

0.275 0.55
L 1 1 1 | 1 1
}\ =N
Legend N

Point of Interest

See Schedules
For Times

O

Blackstone Valley Nillb Cent
liibury Center
4 ( LN/

Date: 4/7/2025

Path: H:\Projects\WRTA_GIS\Route04_WRTA.mxd

Shoppes at Blackstone
Valley Directory

! 210 - Nordstrom Rack
1230 - Michael's
1 240 - PetSmart
I 250 - Ulta Beauty

260 - Applebee's
1300 -
1 303 - Talbots

310 - AT&T
1311 - sally Beauty
1315 - Torrid

VALLEY

400 -L.L. Bean
405 - Kay Jewelers
409 - American Eagle Ouffitters
410 - Guitar Center

413 -

419 - 110 Grill

420 - Cold Stone Creamery
423 - Bank of America ATM
425 - Qdoba Mexican Girill

431 - Orange Salon

439 - CreativeNails & Spa

441 - Uno Chicago Girill

507 - Visionworks

509 - Sephora

511 - lululemon

515 - Sprint

516 - GameStop

517 - Yankee Candle
521 -

523 - Claire's

525 - Lane Bryant
527 - Old Navy

529 - Verizon

531 - Snip-Its

600 - The Paper Store
605 - Panera Bread
609 - Loft

613 - Spectrum

617 - Sleep Number
619 - Crumbl Cookies
621 - Athleta

623 - Gong Cha Bubble

Tea

627 - Famous Footwear

Factory Store

631 - Carter's

635 - LongHorn

Steakhouse

*From online mall
directory 4/2025

505 - Feng Asian Bistro \

—_—
—

the

Thank You for ri

=WRIN

ing

—0



